505202838 11/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5249606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NOBUYUKI KITAJIMA	11/19/2018	
NOBUKI SASAKI	11/19/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP.
Street Address:	1-1-8, SAKURAGI-CHO, NAKA-KU, YOKOHAMA-SHI
City:	KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	231-0062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16198922	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)880-5472

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-430-5280

Email: docket@nipa-pat.com

Correspondent Name: NAKANISHI IP ASSOCIATES, LLC
Address Line 1: 6929 SUNRISE BLVD. SUITE 102D
Address Line 4: CITRUS HEIGHTS, CALIFORNIA 95610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N026-18004-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KOICHIRO NAKANISHI
SIGNATURE:	/Koichiro Nakanishi/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=N026-18004-1DecAssig#page1.tif source=N026-18004-1DecAssig#page2.tif

PATENT 505202838 REEL: 047567 FRAME: 0981

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT - U.S. RIGHTS ONLY

YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP.

having the following address:

1-1-8, Sakuragi-cho, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 231-0062, Japan

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America (including without limitation its territories and possessions) in and to the invention described in the patent application identified above (referred to herein as INVENTION), together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

PATENT REEL: 047567 FRAME: 0982 The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of Nakanishi IP Associates, LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned individuals on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

_6	lov. 19, 2018	1st Inventor Signature:	3/5	200	TES	行	
	Date	Print or Type Name:	Nobuyuki	КІТАЛМ	A		· ·
	Ov. 19 , 2018	2 nd Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:					
	Date	3 rd Inventor Signature: _ Print or Type Name: _					
	Date	4 th Inventor Signature: _ Print or Type Name: _					
	(a) a Notary Public for c	This Assignment may be sign one of the States of the United S	ned before el tates, or (b) t	iher: vo witnesses i	who sign belo	w:	
BLIC	State of County of Before me personally appeared:						
2		1ª Inventor		- . 	2 rd Im/ent	gr	
NOTARY PUBLIC	each of whom acknowledged the execute this Assignment. Dated:		eact and deed	and also repres	4ª Inventorsented that he/s		rized to
<u> </u>		Notary Public	Myco	mmission expi	lres:		
WITNESSES	Date	Signature of Witness: Print or Type Name:					
MITIM	Date	Signature of Witness: Print or Tyne Name:	<u></u>				

PATENT REEL: 047567 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 11/23/2018